Introduced by: Mayor Date: Aug. 18, 1987 Action:Adopted

Vote: Unanimous

KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH

RESOLUTION 87-72

PROVIDING FOR THE SELECTION OF CERTAIN LANDS LOCATED IN THE HOPE/SUNRISE AREA FOR CONVEYANCE FROM THE STATE OF ALASKA TO THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH.

WHEREAS, the Borough may select lands from the State of Alaska pursuant to the Municipal Entitlement Act; and,

WHEREAS, these certain lands were nominated for selection by the Borough pursuant to KPB Resolution 78-124 dated December, 1978; and,

WHEREAS, the Hope/Sunrise Advisory Planning Commission reviewed previously selected lands and these nominated lands; and,

WHEREAS, the KPB Planning Commission reviewed this selection of lands at its July 27, 1987 meeting;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH:

Section 1. That the following described lands are hereby selected for conveyance from the State of Alaska to the Kenai Peninsula Borough:

TOWNSHIP 9 NORTH, RANGE 1 WEST, SEWARD MERIDIAN

ADL No. 201304	Section 2	Description $\overline{W_{\frac{1}{2}}}$	Acreage 75 (+/-)	USGS Quad Seward(D-7)
201304	3	E눌, NW컵 E눌SW눞	380 (+/-)	Seward (D-7)
201304	10	E½, E½W½	320 (+/-)	Seward (D-7)
201304	11	MZ	320 (+/-)	Seward (D-7)
201304	14	NW ¹ / ₄	160 (+/-)	Seward (D-7)
201304	15	E½, E½W½	320 (+/-)	Seward (D-7)
201304	22	NE戈	160 (+/-)	Seward (d-7)

TOWNSHIP 9 NORTH, RANGE 2 WEST, SEWARD MERIDIAN

NWと EXCEPT 201302 USS 2636 and Lots 2 & 3 of

Kenai Peninsula Borough Resolution 87-72 Page 1 of 2 Pages

		Hope Airport Resident Group, and NW社SW社 EXCEPT USS 2636 and USS 2761 80 (+/-) Seward (D-7)			
201302	4	E½E½ EXCEPT USS 2636 and USS 2761 and Lots 1-28 of Hope Airport Resident Seward (D-7)			
		Group 60 (+/-) Seward (D-8)			
TOWNSHIP	10 NORTH, RANGE	1 WEST, SEWARD MERIDIAN			
201304	34	S½ 25 (+/-) Seward (D-7)			
201304	35	SW_4^1 20 (+/-) Seward (D-7)			
TOWNSHIP	10 NORTH, RANGE	2 WEST, SEWARD MERIDIAN			
201302	27	SW4SE4 southerly of Hope Hwy EXCEPT Clearlake			
201302	33	Homesite Group 20 (+/-) Seward (D-7) E½SE½ EXCEPT USS 1093 and Tract F of Nu-Hope Alaska Seward (D-7) Townsite 55 (+/-) Seward (D-8)			
201302	34	NW눈NE눛 and W눛 EXCEPT USS 2758 and USS 2636 and USS 4881 and Nu-Hope Alaska Townsite 200 (+/-) Seward (D-7)			
ADOPTED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH ON THIS 18 DAY OF August, 1987.					
ATTEST:		Jonathen Wohnell			
		Jonathan Sewall, Assembly President			

estariolega Clerk

Kenai Peninsula Borough Resolution 87-72 Page 2 of 2 Pages